
COD SOCIETA'
44 GINN. PRO PATRIA SPORTIVA BUSTESE
46 A.S.D. GINN. PRO CARATE
60 A.S.D. JUVENTUS NOVA MELZO

259 A.S.D. GINN. NARDI JUVENTUS
382 A.S.D. GINNASTICA MEDA
569 LIBERTAS GINN. VERCELLI 
620 U.S. ALFONSO CASATI ARCORE

1655 A.S.D.GINN. VIRTUS PASQUALETTI 
1764 A.S.D. CORPO LIBERO GYMNASTICS TEAM

COD SOCIETA'
56 A.S.D. PRO LISSONE GINNASTICA
78 LA COSTANZA A. MASSUCCHI

239 S.S. DIL. S.MENS SANA 1871
626 A.S.D. GINN.GIGLIO MONTEVARCHI
668 A.S.D. GINN. ARTISTICA  LISSONE
736 A.S.D. GINN. ARTISTICA 81 TRIESTE
967 S.S.DIL. GINN  BRIXIA

1156 ASS. SPORT. DIL. NUOVA TOR SAPIENZA
1999 OLOS GYM 2000

COD SOCIETA'
237 A.S.D. ETRURIA PRATO
448 S.G. FABRIANO
610 GINNASTICA S.GIORGIO 79
952 ARMONIA D'ABRUZZO 

1233 POL. DIL. LA FENICE
1384 A.S.D. GINNASTICA AURORA FANO

COD SOCIETA’
87 A.S.D. GINNASTICA SAMPIETRINA SEVESO

162 A.S.D PAL GIN. FERRARA
280 S.S. LAZIO GINNASTICA FLAMINIO

ELENCO SCUOLE DI GINNASTICA 2014                
(attività agonistica 2013)          

SCUOLA DI GINNASTICA - CATEGORIA GOLD 

SCUOLA DI GINNASTICA - 4 STELLE 

SEZIONE GR

SEZIONE GAM

SEZIONE GAF

SEZIONE GAM



374 S.G. CAGLIARI
452 A.S.DIL ROMA 70 GINNASTICA

1021 A.POL. DIL. VIGNA PIA
1136 A.S.D. GINN. FERMO 85

COD SOCIETA’
1135 A.DIL. POL. CASELLINA
1214 S.G.A.GYMNASIUM TREVISO
2468 A.S.D. LA FENICE 2009

COD SOCIETA'
211 PETRARCA 1877
988 POLIMNIA RITMICA ROMANA

1707 GYMNICA 96

COD SOCIETA’
20 FORZA E VIRTU’ 1892 NOVI LIGURE
35 S.G. VICTORIA TORINO
43 S.G. BRESCIANA FORZA E COSTANZA
62 CENTRO ADDESTRAMENTO GINN. A.S.DIL. MILANO
64 MILANESE FORZA E CORAGGIO
72 PRO PATRIA 1883  MILANO
78 LA COSTANZA A. MASSUCCHI
84 C.E.F. MARIO CORRIAS A.S.D.
91 VARESINA GINNASTICA E SCHERMA

101 S.S. DIL. GINN. ARDOR
105 GINN. FORTITUDO 1875
112 S.G.S. DIL. SPES MESTRE
120 S.G. TRIESTINA
121 A.S. UDINESE
122 A.D.G. PRO CHIAVARI
146 S.G. PRO ITALIA
160 U.S. RENATO SERRA GINN. CESENA
164 U.S. FORTI E LIBERI FORLI’
166 A.S.D. PANARO MODENA
203 S.S. EDERA RAVENNA
212 G.S. VV.FF. GASBARRI
213 C.G. FIRENZE
224 A.G. LIVORNESE
227 S.G. AURORA
228 U.S. BRACCIO FORTEBRACCIO
238 GINNASTICA ROSIGNANO A.S.D.
245 A.G. GIOVANILE ANCONA

SCUOLA DI GINNASTICA - 3 STELLE 

SEZIONE GAF

SEZIONE GR

SEZIONE GAM



251 A.S.D. GINN. VICTORIA FERMO
259 A.S.D. NARDI JUVENTUS
284 A.S.DIL GINNASTICA ROMANA
300 CENTRO ADD. GINNASTICA NAPOLI
311 S.G. ANGIULLI
346 S.G. AMSICORA CAGLIARI
372 A.S.DIL.GINN.  ADRIATICA  MONOPOLI
461 ASS.DIL. GINNASTICA MELEGNANO 75
463 S.G. LA MARMORA 
506 A.S. DIL. GHISLANZONI GAL
579 A.S.DIL. GINN. CIVITAVECCHIA
596 A.G.S.DIL. EUR
612 C.S. M. MILANETTO A.S.D.
647 A.S. DIL. POLISP. CELLE
668 A.S.D. GINN. ARTISTICA  LISSONE
767 S.G. JUNIOR 2000
825 A.S. TOMSPORT
889 A.S.D. STABIA
969 A.S.D. AETERNUM
979 ACROBATIC FITNESS CLUB
986 A.S. BU SEN NETTUNO

1031 G.S. AUDACE
1250 A.S.A. CINISELLO
1315 NEW SPORT A.S.D.
1369 S. GINN. GEMONESE
1728 GYM AOSTA A.S.D. E DI PROMOZ. SOC.
1751 ARCHEA GINNASTICA ESTE
1912 A.S.DIL GINNASTICA RICCIONE
2136 A.S.D. ARTISTICA BRESCIA
2365 C.G.A. SALERNO
2417 A.S.D. AMATORI 80
2468 A.S.D. LA FENICE 2009
2654 A.S.D. GINN S. PIETRO MOSEZZO 2012
2681 VILLAGGIO SPORTIVO ESCHILO 1

COD SOCIETA’
2 S.G. OLIMPIA AOSTA
9 A.P.D.PIETRO MICCA

20 FORZA E VIRTU’ 1892 NOVI LIGURE
33 A.S.D. GINN. PIEMONTE LIBERTAS
34 S. GINNASTICA DI TORINO
35 S.G. VICTORIA TORINO
48 CERNUSCHESE
52 VIRTUS GALLARATE
57 FANFULLA 1874
60 A.S.D. JUVENTUS NOVA MELZO
72 PRO PATRIA 1883

SEZIONE GAF



81 S.G. PAVESE A.S.D.
84 C.E.F. MARIO CORRIAS A.S.D.
87 A.S.D. GINNASTICA SAMPIETRINA SEVESO
94 GINN. ROBUR ET VIRTUS VILLASANTA
96 S.G. ATESINA

101 S. S. DIL. GINN. ARDOR
105 GINN. FORTITUDO 1875
112 S.G.S. DIL. SPES MESTRE
113 FONDAZIONE M. BENTEGODI
121 A.S. UDINESE
127 S.G. ANDREA DORIA
139 S.G.C.SAMPIERDARENESE
152 FRATELLANZA GINNASTICA SAVONESE
160 U.S. RENATO SERRA GINN. CESENA
163 POL EDERA FORLI' A.D.
166 A.S.D. PANARO MODENA
203 S.S. EDERA RAVENNA
224 A.G. LIVORNESE
228 U.S. BRACCIO FORTEBRACCIO
238 GINNASTICA ROSIGNANO
259 A.S.D. GINN. NARDI JUVENTUS  
272 A.G.D. E. MATTEI LATINA
284 A.S.DIL GINNASTICA ROMANA
291 A.G. VELITRAE
346 S.G. AMSICORA CAGLIARI
363 A.S. CASTELLATA 
372 A.S.D. GINNASTICA ADRIATICA
402 CUNEO GINNASTICA
414 POL COMUNALE ALBANO
461 A.S.DIL. MELEGNANO 75
463 S.G. LA MARMORA BIELLA
506 A.S. DIL. GHISLANZONI GAL
520 S.G. TERAMO LIBERTAS
576 A.S.D. GINNASTICA PONSACCO
579 A.S.DIL. GINN. CIVITAVECCHIA
596 A.G.S.DIL. EUR
596 A.G.S. EUR
620 U.S. ALFONSO CASATI ARCORE
647 A.S. DIL. POLISP. CELLE
767 JUNIOR 2000 A.S.DIL
783 COOP. CONSUMATORI NORD EST
784 GINN. ARTISTICA PISAURUM
819 A.S.D. CARSO MUGGIA 2000
835 A.S.D. CENTRO SPORT BOLLATE
849 FIDES ET ROBUR
878 ESTATE 83
969 A.S.D. ATERNUM
975 G.S. ATLETICA 75
979 ACROBATIC FITNESS CLUB
989 ADESSO SPORT A.S. DIL.



1031 G.S. AUDACE
1064 A.S.D. MARAN SPORT
1136 A.S.D. GINN. FERMO 85
1149 GYMNASIUM CAPO D'ORLANDO
1250 A.S.A. CINISELLO
1252 ASS.GYMNICA VICENTINA
1287 POL.C.L.T. SEZ GINNASTICA
1296 GINN. ART. EST VERONESE
1416 A.G. CASCINA A.S.D. 
1425 POL. DIL. FIDES TIME PALERMO
1458 GYM SPORTING CLUB 
1487 A.G. BIANCOVERDE S.S. DIL.
1509 A.S. SPORTICA PINEROLO SEZ. GINN.
1580 BENTIVOGLIO SEZ GINNASTICA  ARTISTICA
1596 A.S.D. AIRONE EMPOLI
1655 A.S.D.GINN. VIRTUS PASQUALETTI 
1701 A.S.G. LA ROSA BRINDISI
1728 GYM AOSTA A.S.D. E DI PROMOZ. SOC.
1748 A.G. YUPPIES ZAVATTARO
1752 WORLD SPORTING ACADEMY
1764 A.S.D. CORPO LIBERO GYMNASTICS TEAM
1829 A.S.D. IONICA GYM
1912 GINNASTICA RICCIONE
2078 A.S. DIL. ATLETICO TALENTI
2107 GINNASTICA CAMPANIA 2000
2111 ARCADIA
2129 A.S.D. JUPPITER SPORT
2136 A.S.D. ARTISTICA BRESCIA
2204 G.S.D. GINN ARTISTICA E JUDO AGRATESE
2241 A.S.D. MONTESPORT
2247 EDEN GYM ROVERETO
2333 A.S.D. GINNASTICA TRENTO
2348 ARTISTICA LARIO
2425 A.S.D. SPORTSARDINIA
2464 EALA GINN. ART. ALZANO
2471 CENTRO GINNASTICA ISCHIA A.S.D.
2480 ACROBATIC ACADEMY A.S.D. 
2566 A.S.D. ARTISTICA P.S. ELPIDIO
2589 A.S.D. EUROPA CIAMPINO
2596 A.S.D. GYMNICA CHIERI

COD SOCIETA'
17 S.G. NIZZA
34 S.G. TORINO
52 GINNASTICA VIRTUS
81  SOCIETA' GINNASTICA PAVESE A.S.D.
99  ASS. SP. GINNASTICA VIS A.S.D.

SEZIONE GR



101 S.S. DIL. GINN. ARDOR
113 FONDAZIONE M. BENTEGODI
121  A.S. UDINESE ASS.POL. DIL. 
134 REGINA MARGHERITA PRA
148 RIBOLI
150 GINNASTICA RECCO
166 A.S.D. PANARO MODENA
203 A.S.D. EDERA RAVENNA
210  S.G. G.FALCIAI A.S.D. 
228 U.S. BRACCIO FORTEBRACCIO
240  S.G. RAFFAELLO MOTTO A.S.D.
280  S.S. LAZIO GINANSTICA FLAMINIO A.S.D.
283 S.G. ROMA ASS. POL. SIL
311 A.S.D. ANGIULLI
324 S.S. KINES A.S.D. 
354 GINNASTICA ALBA
357 MODERNA LEGNANO
362 S.G. RAPALLO
385 S.S. DIL. FULGINIUM
392  A.S.D. GIN ESTENSE O. PUTINATI
402 CUNEO GINNASTICA
404  A.S.DIL. A.S.GINN VALENTIA
442 C.S. INZANI PARMA ARTISTICA
460 A.S.D. BONAGIA
463 S.G. LA MARMORA
467 A.S. GINNASTICA MODERNA
469  A.S.D. STELLA AZZURRA GINNASTICA
513  A.S.D. P.G.S. AUXILIUM
516 A.S.D. POL. TIRRENIA
562  A.S.D. POSEIDON
576  A.S.D. GINNASTICA PONSACCO
582 A.S.D. GYMNASIUM CLUB
591  POL.PONTEVECCHIO SEZ. GINNASTICA
611 GIN. RHO CORNAREDO 1979
626 A.S.D. GINNICA GIGLIO
666 A.S.D. LIBERTAS ATHENA
677 A.S. SPORT LIFE CLUB
721  GINNASTICA  5 CERCHI A.S. DIL. 
752 A.S.D. GINNASTICA HOBBY SPORT
767 S.G. JUNIOR 2000
828 A.S.D. CENTRO OLIMPIA
869 S.G. FORTITUDO
943 RITMICO SPORTIVA MASSA
967 S.S.DIL. GINN  BRIXIA
980 ASS. EDILCOOP/QT8
984  A.G. GIMNALL

1025 A.S.D. GINNASTICA IL COLLETTIVO
1030 S.A.R. RITMICA GIMNASIA
1057 A.S.D. KODOKAN SPORT



1074 GINNICO SPORTIVA
1134  ARCOBALENO GINNASTICA PRATO
1174  A.S.D. GYMNASIUM GINNASTICA
1183 S.G. IL DELFINO
1190 GINNASTICA RITMICA NERVIANESE A.S.DIL.
1194 S.G. SOLARIS
1208 A.S. DIL. EUROGYMNICA
1234 POL GYMNASIUM A.S.D. 
1274 A.D.FONTIVEGGE
1285 IL CIGNO
1301 A.S.D. IRIS
1325 PAL MAXISPORT 
1375  A.S.D. C.g.R.  ARBOSTELLA 1989
1446 A.S.D. SPORTING BOVANIUM
1478 A.S.D. GYMNICA TERNI
1508 RITMICA AUGUSTA PRAETORIA
1528 U.P.R. MONTEMARCIANO
1602 GINN RITMICA STELLA DEL MARE
1721 POLISPORTIVA CAVA
1728 GYM AOSTA
1757 A.S.D. LATINA GINNASTICA
1761 GYMNASIUM 97
1766 A.S.D. AZZURRA
1806  A.S.D. RITMICA RUBICONE
1810 OLIMPIA SENAGO
1835 A.S. ETOILE
1872  RITMICA  PIEMONTE
1889 RITMICA VCO
1891  SOCIETA' RITMICA 2000 A.S. DIL. 
1893 A.S.D. OLYMPIA 2000
1910 VICENZA GINNASTICA
1941 A.S.D. GINNASTICA SORRENTO
1960 GIN. LIGURE ALBENGA
1983 A.S.D. OLYMPIA 2000
1991 STELLA ROSSA
2059 A.S.D. STELLA BLU ZAGAROLO
2062 A.S.D. FITNESS TIME
2080 ROMA SPORT GINNASTICA RITMICA
2102 GYMNOS
2142 G.S. SAMBUCHE'
2145  S.G. DIL. TERRANUOVA 
2168 A.S.D. ARTEMIDE GINNASTICA
2175  IL GABBIANO
2201 A.S.D. JAMMING PALESTRE
2245 S.G. CONCORDIA
2257 A.S.D. EOS RITMICA RIETI
2273 ENDAS CERVIA
2279  A.S.D. NUOVO BASKET 2000
2306  A.S.D. DANZA E GINN METELLIANA
2317 A.S.D. NEW ATHLETIC CLUB



2366  ASS.CULT.SP.DIL. FREEDOM FITNESS
2377 A.S.D. GINNASTICA MARINO
2391 RITMICA FUTURA
2396 GINNASTICA LIXIO
2397 KINESIS
2405 A.S.D. GINN. VESEVA
2411 A.S.D. ALFA MASERA'
2429 GINNASTICA FABRIANO CERRETO D'ESI
2432 A.S.D. GRANATA
2439 A.S.D. CIRCOLO SPORTIVO ITALIA
2451  A.S.D. POL. GUINNESS
2463 A.S.D. FUTURGIMNICA TERMOLI
2489 LIBERTAS TRIESTE
2516  A.S.D. GINN. RITMICA LA COCCINELLA
2535 A.S.D. GYMNICA ANTHEA
2536 A.S.D. GINNICA 3
2610 A.S.D. GRYPHUS GYM
2674 A.S.D. RHYTHMIC RAVENNA
2679 A.S.D. ELANA GYM LADISPOLI-CERVETERI
2683 A.S.D. CIRCEO ACCADEMIA DI GINNASTICA
2687 A.S.D. GYMNICA ANDRIA


